Missouri General Assembly 2012 Votes of Interest

House Vote 1 - House Third Reading House Vote 2 - House Third Reading House Vote 3 — House Truly Agreed
to require written portion of driver’s to reauthorize tax credits for to and Finally Passed to protect
license exam to be administered only pregnancy resource centers and food religious liberty and rights of

in English (HCS HBs 1186 and 1147  pantries (HCS HBs 1278 and 1152 conscience (CCS HCS SS SB 749

Third Read and Passed). Third Read and Passed). Truly Agreed to and Finally Passed).
MCC Position: Oppose MCC Position: Support MCC Position: Support
Vote # Vote #
| Dist. | Legislator [1]2] 3] 1 2 3
1/Rep. Craig Redmon (R-Canton) Y Y |AL 48/Rep. Gary Cross (R-Lee's Summit) Y Iy v
2|Rep. Zachary Wyatt (R-Green Castle) Y ¥y 49 Rep. Tom McDonald (D-Independence) N Y AL
3|Rep. Casey Guernsey (R-Bethany) Y Y 1Y 50|Rep. Michael Brown (D-Kansas City) N [y AL
4 Rep. Mike Thomson (R-Maryville) Y oYY 51/Rep. Ira Anders (D-Independence) N Y |N
5|Rep. Glen Klippenstein (R-Maysville) N AL Y 52/ Rep. Noel Torpey (R-Independence) N Y Y
6/Rep. Lindell Shumake (R-Hannibal) N_IY Y 53/ Rep. Brent Lasater (R-Independence) Y AL |AL
7|Rep. Mike Lair (R-Chillicothe) Y Y Y 54 Rep. Jeanie Lauer (R-Blue Springs) Y |Y |Y
8/ Rep. Tom Shively (D-Shelbyville) Y Y IY 55 Rep. Sheila Solon (R-Blue Springs) Y |Y |Y
9/Rep. Paul Quinn (D-Monroe City) Y Y |Y 56/ Rep. Mike Cierpict (R-Lee's Summit) Y Y |Y
10/Rep. Jay Houghton (R-Martinsburg) Y Y Y 57/Rep. Karla May (D-St. Louis) N IN |AL
11/Rep. Ed Schieffer (D-Troy) Y oY |y 98/ Rep. Penny Hubbard (D-St. Louis) N 1Y N
12/ Rep. Doug Funderburk (R-St. Peters) Y AL |AL 59|Rep. Jeanette Oxford (D-St. Louis) N _[Y N
13/Rep. Chuck Gatschenberger (R-Lake St. Louis) y |y Iy 60|Rep. Jamilah Nasheed (D-St. Louis) N ¥ N
14/Rep. Kathie Conway (R-St. Charles) Y |v |y g1Rep ShngGaer (D-5t Lous) Y AL
15/Rep, Chrissy Sommer (R-St. Charles) v oy Yy 2§ Egp- gzgﬂg“ﬁ rffs'*(([')rr‘gfrﬂggisc)'ty) s \A’L L
16|Rep. Mark Parkinson (R-St. Charles) Y Y Y 64 Reg. Susan Carlson (D.St -Louis) R
17 Rep. Vicki Schneider (R-O'Fallon) Y Y |Y 65 Rep. Hichele Kratley (D-St- o) N Ty Ty
18/ Rep. Anne Zerr (R-St. Charles) Y Y Y : - - - -
66/Rep. G Montecillo (D-St. L N Y IN
1Abem ks Bahit (50 Palai X 17 I¥ 67 R:E Miekr:elsgolo?wr; e(g—gt(Louis) o) N Y N
20|Rep. Jeanie Riddie (R-Mokane) Y I¥Y Y 68|Rep. David Sater (R-Cassville) N |AL AL
21Rep. John Cauhor (R-Mexian) LA A 69 Rep. Tommie Pierson (D-St. Louis) N Y N
22/Rep. Randy Asbury (R-Higbee) Y Y Y 70|Rep. Sharon Pace (D-Northwoods) N Y N
23|Rep. Stephen Webber (D-Columbia) N 1Y JAL 71|Rep. Clem Smith (D-St. Louis) N P AL
24|Rep. Chris Kelly (D-Columbia) N Y O |N 72| Rep. Rory Ellinger (D-University City) N [y [N
25 Rep. Mary Still (D-Columbia) N _ Y IN 73|Rep. Stacey Newman (D-St. Louis) N IN N
26/Rep. Joe Aull (D-Marshall) N Y Y 74|Rep. Steve Webb (D-Florissant) N Y |AL
27 Rep. Pat Conway (D-St. Joseph) N Y Y 75|Rep. Bert Atkins (D-Florissant) N Y [N
28 Rep. Delus Johnson (R-St. Joseph) YOl [Y 76|Rep. Churie Spreng (D-Florissant) N JAL N
29|Rep. Galen Higdon (R-St. Joseph) Y Y IY 77 Rep. Eileen McGeoghegan (R-St. Ann) N Y Y
30 Rep. Nick Marshall (R-Parkville) Y Y |Y 78/ Rep. Margo McNeil (D-Florissant) N Y N
31/ Rep. Jay Swearingen (D-North Kansas City) N Y AL 79 Rep. Mary Nichols (D-Maryland Heights) N Y |N
32 Rep. Ronald Schieber (R-Kansas City) N Y |Y 80|Rep. Sylvester Taylor (D-Florissant) N _ Y N
33|Rep. Jerry Nolte (R-Gladstone) AL 'Y |Y 81|Rep. Rochelle Walton Gray (D-Black Jack) N Y N
34 Rep. Merﬂ Neth (R-Liberty) N Y Y 82 Rep. Jill Schupp (D-Creve COEUI’) N AL |N
35/ Rep. T. J. Berry (R-Kearney) N Y |y 83|Rep. Tracy McCreery (I-St. Louis) N Y |N
; : 84/ Rep. Don Gosen (R-Chesterfield) N Y Y
36|Rep. Bob Nance (R-Excelsior Springs Y Y Y
37 Reg. Mike Talboy((D—Kansas Cit@) os) N Y IN 85 Rep. Cloria Brown (R-8t. Louis) Y |Y |Y
38 Rep. Ryan Silvey (R-Kansas City) v Y ¥y 86/Rep. Cole McNary (R-Chesterfield) Y Y |AL
39 Rep. Judy Morgan (D-Kansas City) N OIN N 87 Rep. John Diehl, Jr. (R—Town and Country) Y AL |Y
0 R John Ri DK Ci N Y N 88/ Rep. Andrew Koenig (R-Winchester) Y |Y |Y
b Re'o' B° ”d 'ZZE‘:l_( ; a”SDai i) - R 89 Rep. Timothy Jones (R-Eureka) Y Y Y
ep: BrandorElingtan (O-KansasCity) 90/Rep. John McCaherty (R-High Ridge) Y v Y
42 Rep. Leonard (Jonas) Hughes (D-Kansas City) N Y |AL 91/ Rep. Jeanne Kirkton (D-Webster Groves) N Y N
43/ Rep. Gail McCann Beatty (D—Kaﬁsas City) N 1Y [N 92 Rep. Sue Allen (R-Town and Country) v Y |y
a4 Rep Jasofvidandcr (TFRansasCity) AL AL |AL 93/Rep. Dwight Schamhorst (R-Valley Park) Y AL Y
45|Rep. Jascn Holsman (D-Kansas City) N Y [N 94|Rep. Rick Stream (R-Kirkwood) Y Iy |y
46 Rep. Kevin McManus (D-Kansas City) N Y AL 95 Rep. Mike Leara (R-St. Louis County) Y AL Y
47 Rep. Jeff Grisamore (R-Lee's Summit) Y oY [Y

Voting Kev: If you do not know who your state senator or represen-
Yoting rey: tative is, call the Missouri Catholic Conference at 573-

L __T\]es 635-7239 or go to MOcatholic.org.

AL - Absent with Leave
P - Present



Missouri House Votes Continued, Missouri Senate Vote on SB 749

96 Rep.

97 Rep.

98 Rep.

99 Rep.
100/ Rep.
101/ Rep.
102 Rep.
103/ Rep.
104 Rep.
105 Rep.
106 Rep.
107 Rep.
108 Rep.
109 Rep.
110|Rep.
111/ Rep.
112|Rep.
113|Rep.
114 Rep.
115|Rep.
116|Rep.
117|Rep.
118|Rep.
119 Rep.
120 Rep.
121/ Rep.
122 Rep.
123 Rep.
124 Rep.
125 Rep.
126 Rep.
127 Rep.
128 Rep.
129 Rep.
130/ Rep.
131/ Rep.
132 Rep.
133/ Rep.
134 Rep.
135 Rep.
136 Rep.
137 Rep.
138/ Rep.
139 Rep.
140 Rep.
141/ Rep.
142 Rep.
143 Rep.

144 Rep.
145 Rep.
146 Rep.
147 Rep.
148 Rep.
149 Rep.
150 Rep.
151 Rep.
152 Rep.
153 Rep.
154 Rep.
155 Rep.
156 Rep.
157 Rep.
158 Rep.
159 Rep.
160 Rep.
161/ Rep.
162 Rep.
163 Rep.

Scott Sifton (D-St. Louis)

Gary Fuhr (R-St. Louis)

Dave Hinson (R-St. Clair)

Bart Kerman (R-New Florence)
Marsha Haefner (R-St. Louis)
Tim Meadows (D-Imperial)
Paul Wieland (R-Imperial)

Ron Casey (D-Crystal City)
Joseph Fallert, Jr. (D-Ste. Genevieve)
Paul Curtman (R-Pacific)
Steven Tilley (R-Perryville)
Linda Black (D-Bonne Terre)
Jacob Hummel (D-St. Louis)
Scott Dieckhaus (R-VWashington)
Ben Harris (D-Hillsboro)

Dave Schatz (R-Sullivan)

Tom Loehner (R-Koeltztown)
Mike Bernskoetter (R-Jefferson City)
Jay Barnes (R-Jefferson City)
Rodney Schad (R-Versailles)
Wanda Brown (R-Lincoln)
Caleb Jones (R-California)
Stanley Cox (R-Sedalia)

Sandy Crawford (R-Buffalo)
Scott Largent (R-Clinton)
Denny Hoskins (R-Warrensburg)
Mike McGhee (R-Odessa)
Chris Molendorp (R-Belton)
Rick Brattin (R-Harrisonville)
Barney Fisher (R-Richards)
Mike Kelley (R-Lamar)

Tom Flanigan (R-Carthage)
Charlie Davis (R-Webb City)
Bill White (R-Joplin)

Bill Reiboldt (R-Neosho)

Bill Lant (R-Joplin)

Don Ruzicka (R-Mount Vernon)
Sue Entlicher (R-Bolivar)
Thomas Long (R-Battlefield)
Charlie Denison (R-Springfield)
Eric Burlison (R-Springfield)
Melissa Leach (R-Springfield)
Sara Lampe (D-Springfield)
Shane Schoeller (R-Willard)
Lincoln Hough (R-Springfield)
Kevin Elmer (R-Nixa)

Ray Weter (R-Nixa)

Lyle Rowland (R-Cedar Creek)

Tony Dugger (R-Hartville)

Lyndall Fraker (R-Marshfield)
Darrell Pollock (R-Lebanon)

Don Wells (R-Cabool)

David Day (R-Dixon)

Keith Frederick (R-Rolla)

Jason Smith (R-Salem)

Ward Franz (R-West Plains)
Paul Fitzwater (R-Potosi)

Steve Cookson (R-Fairdealing)
Todd Richardson (R-Poplar BIuff)
Diane Franklin (R-Camdenton)
Shelley Keeney (R-Marble Hill)
Donna Lichtenegger (R-Jackson)
Wayne Wallingford (R-Cape Girardeau)
Billy Pat Wright (R-Dexter)

Ellen Brandom (R-Sikeston)
Steve Hodges (D-East Prairie)
Terry Swinger (D-Caruthersville)
Kent Hampton (R-Malden)

Vote #

L

<< <KK<K<KEKE R <K< ZRZK < <K< << <K< R << << <<z << zEzzZzERzZZzZK << <]z »

N
w

> | <
=

— i — — —
<K<K << <<z << <K <<< << << <P Zlx< < << <<|x< < =< <plZz=< e <<<< < <==<<Z

<[ XKL ]2 << XKLL |L[Z]|<I<L[<Z]||<]Z <<z |<|<|X]|[<|[X[<|<|X]<]|<]|<]Z |<|[<L]|<]Z| =<2 ]|<]<X][<]z |<]|2|<[<]|<|X[<]|<|<]|<]<|<]|<]|X]|<L]|<]<]<

[l

=

=

Senate Vote on SB 749 - Senate Third Read and Passed
to protect religious liberty and rights of conscience (CCS

HCS SS SB 749 Senate Third Read and Passed).

MCC Position: Support

[ Dist |

Legislator

| Vote |

1/8en.
2/Sen.
3/Sen.
4 Sen.
5 Sen.
6/Sen.
7\Sen.
8/Sen.
9 Sen.
10 Sen.
11 Sen.
12 Sen.

13 Sen

23 Sen

Y - Yes
N - No

Jim Lembke (R-St. Louis)

Scott Rupp (R-Wentzville)

Kevin Engler (R-Farmington)
Joseph Keaveny (D-St. Louis)
Robin Wright-Jones (D-St. Louis)
Mike Kehoe (R-Jefferson City)
Jane Cunningham (R-Chesterfield)
Will Kraus (R-Lee's Summit)
Shalonn Curls (D-Kansas City)
Jolie Justus (D-Kansas City)
Victor Callahan (D-Independence)
Brad Lager (R-Savannah)

. Tim Green (D-St. Louis)
14 Sen.
15 Sen.
16 Sen.
17 Sen.
18 Sen.
19 Sen.
20 Sen.
21|Sen.
22/ Sen.

Maria Chappelle-Nadal (D-St. Louis)
Eric Schmitt (R-Glendale)

Dan Brown (R-Rolla)

Luann Ridgeway (R-Smithville)
Brian Munzlinger (R-Williamstown)
Kurt Schaefer (R-Columbia)

Jay Wasson (R-Nixa)

Bill Stouffer (R-Napton)

Ryan McKenna (D-Crystal City)

. Tom Dempsey (R-St. Charles)
24 Sen.
25 Sen.
26 Sen.
27 Sen.
28 Sen.
29/ Sen.
30 Sen.
31/Sen.
32 Sen.
33/Sen.
34 Sen.

Voting Key:

John Lamping (R-Clayton)
Robert Mayer (R-Dexter)

Brian Nieves (R-VWashington)
Jason Crowell (R-Cape Girardeau)
Mike Parson (R-Bolivar)

Jack Goodman (R-Mt. Vernon)
Bob Dixon (R-Springfield)
David Pearce (R-Warrensburg)
Ron Richard (R-Joplin)

Chuck Purgason (R-Caulfield)
Rob Schaaf (R-St. Joseph)

AL - Absent with Leave
P - Present

<KX IEEE=EEKIZILEEEIZEXEIIZIZEKEZIZIX XX



