Missouri General Assembly 2012 Votes of Interest

House Vote 1 – House Third Reading to require written portion of driver's license exam to be administered only in English (HCS HBs 1186 and 1147 Third Read and Passed).

MCC Position: Oppose

House Vote 2 – House Third Reading to reauthorize tax credits for pregnancy resource centers and food pantries (HCS HBs 1278 and 1152 Third Read and Passed).

MCC Position: Support

House Vote 3 – House Truly Agreed to and Finally Passed to protect religious liberty and rights of conscience (CCS HCS SS SB 749 Truly Agreed to and Finally Passed).

Vote #

MCC Position: Support

		Vote #		
Dist.	Legislator	1	2	3
1	Rep. Craig Redmon (R-Canton)	Υ	Υ	AL
2	Rep. Zachary Wyatt (R-Green Castle)	Υ	Υ	Υ
100	Rep. Casey Guernsey (R-Bethany)	Y	Υ	Υ
4	Rep. Mike Thomson (R-Maryville)	Y	Υ	Υ
5	Rep. Glen Klippenstein (R-Maysville)	N	AL	Υ
6	Rep. Lindell Shumake (R-Hannibal)	N	Υ	Υ
7	Rep. Mike Lair (R-Chillicothe)	Υ	Υ	Υ
8	Rep. Tom Shively (D-Shelbyville)	Υ	Υ	Υ
9	Rep. Paul Quinn (D-Monroe City)	Υ	Υ	Υ
10	Rep. Jay Houghton (R-Martinsburg)	Υ	Υ	Υ
	Rep. Ed Schieffer (D-Troy)	Υ	Υ	Υ
12	Rep. Doug Funderburk (R-St. Peters)	Υ	AL	AL
13	Rep. Chuck Gatschenberger (R-Lake St. Louis)	Υ	Υ	Υ
14	Rep. Kathie Conway (R-St. Charles)	Υ	Υ	Υ
15	Rep. Chrissy Sommer (R-St. Charles)	Υ	Υ	Υ
	Rep. Mark Parkinson (R-St. Charles)	Υ	Υ	Υ
	Rep. Vicki Schneider (R-O'Fallon)	Υ	Υ	Υ
24000	Rep. Anne Zerr (R-St. Charles)	Υ	Υ	Υ
	Rep. Kurt Bahr (R-O'Fallon)	Υ	Υ	Υ
20	Rep. Jeanie Riddle (R-Mokane)	Y	Υ	Υ
	Rep. John Cauthorn (R-Mexico)	Υ	Υ	Υ
	Rep. Randy Asbury (R-Higbee)	Υ	Υ	Υ
-	Rep. Stephen Webber (D-Columbia)	N	Υ	AL
	Rep. Chris Kelly (D-Columbia)	N	Υ	N
	Rep. Mary Still (D-Columbia)	N	Υ	N
	Rep. Joe Aull (D-Marshall)	N	Υ	Υ
2000	Rep. Pat Conway (D-St. Joseph)	N	Υ	Υ
	Rep. Delus Johnson (R-St. Joseph)	Υ	Υ	Υ
-	Rep. Galen Higdon (R-St. Joseph)	Y	Υ	Υ
500000	Rep. Nick Marshall (R-Parkville)	Υ	Υ	Υ
	Rep. Jay Swearingen (D-North Kansas City)	N	Υ	AL
-	Rep. Ronald Schieber (R-Kansas City)	N	Υ	Υ
500000	Rep. Jerry Nolte (R-Gladstone)	AL	Υ	Υ
34	Rep. Myron Neth (R-Liberty)	N	Υ	Υ
35	Rep. T. J. Berry (R-Kearney)	N	Υ	Υ
36	Rep. Bob Nance (R-Excelsior Springs)	Υ	Υ	Υ
37	Rep. Mike Talboy (D-Kansas City)	N	Υ	N
38	Rep. Ryan Silvey (R-Kansas City)	Υ	Υ	Υ
	Rep. Judy Morgan (D-Kansas City)	N	N	N
	Rep. John Rizzo (D-Kansas City)	N	Υ	N
	Rep. Brandon Ellington (D-Kansas City)	N	Р	N
	Rep. Leonard (Jonas) Hughes (D-Kansas City)	N	Υ	AL
	Rep. Gail McCann Beatty (D-Kansas City)	N	Υ	N
	Rep. Jason Kander (D-Kansas City)	AL	AL	AL
	Rep. Jason Holsman (D-Kansas City)	N	Υ	N
	Rep. Kevin McManus (D-Kansas City)	N	Υ	AL
	Rep. Jeff Grisamore (R-Lee's Summit)	Υ	Υ	Υ

V	<u>′0</u>	tı	n	g	K	e)	<u>/:</u>

Y - Yes

N - No

AL - Absent with Leave

P - Present

		1	2	
48 Rei	o. Gary Cross (R-Lee's Summit)	Υ	Υ	Υ
	b. Tom McDonald (D-Independence)	N	Ϋ́	A
100 000 000	o. Michael Brown (D-Kansas City)	N	Y	A
	b. Ira Anders (D-Independence)	N	Y	N
	b. Noel Torpey (R-Independence)	N	Ϋ́	Y
	b. Brent Lasater (R-Independence)	Y	AL	A
	b. Jeanie Lauer (R-Blue Springs)	Y	Υ	Y
	b. Sheila Solon (R-Blue Springs)	Y	Y	Y
	b. Mike Cierpiot (R-Lee's Summit)	Ý	Y	Y
	o. Karla May (D-St. Louis)	N	N	A
	b. Penny Hubbard (D-St. Louis)	N	Υ	N
	o. Jeanette Oxford (D-St. Louis)	N	Y	N
	b. Jamilah Nasheed (D-St. Louis)	N	Y	N
	o. Chris Carter (D-St. Louis)	N	Ϋ́	A
	b. Don Phillips (R-Kimberling City)	N	Y	Y
	b. Tishaura Jones (D-St. Louis)	N	AL	V
	b. Susan Carlson (D-St. Louis)	N	Υ	N
	b. Michele Kratky (D-St. Louis)	N	Y	Y
	b. Genise Montecillo (D-St. Louis)	N	Y	IV.
	b. Mike Colona (D-St. Louis)	N	Ϋ́	N
-	b. David Sater (R-Cassville)	N	AL	Α
	b. Tommie Pierson (D-St. Louis)	N	Y	N
	b. Sharon Pace (D-Northwoods)	N	Y	N
	D. Clem Smith (D-St. Louis)	N	P	Α
	b. Rory Ellinger (D-University City)	N	Y	N
	b. Stacey Newman (D-St. Louis)	N	N	N
	b. Steve Webb (D-Florissant)	N	Y	Α
	b. Bert Atkins (D-Florissant)	N	Y	N
	b. Churie Spreng (D-Florissant)	N	AL	N
0.00	b. Eileen McGeoghegan (R-St. Ann)	N	Y	Y
	b. Margo McNeil (D-Florissant)	N	Y	V
	b. Mary Nichols (D-Maryland Heights)	N N	Y	N
The second second	b. Sylvester Taylor (D-Florissant)	N	Y	N
	b. Rochelle Walton Gray (D-Black Jack)	N	Y	N
	b. Jill Schupp (D-Creve Coeur)	N	AL	N
-	b. Tracy McCreery (I-St. Louis)	N	Y	N
	b. Don Gosen (R-Chesterfield)	N	Y	Y
	b. Cloria Brown (R-St. Louis)	Y	Y	Ϋ́
	b. Cole McNary (R-Chesterfield)	Y	Y	Α
	b. John Diehl, Jr. (R-Town and Country)	Y	AL	Y
	b. Andrew Koenig (R-Winchester)	Y	Y	Y
	b. Timothy Jones (R-Eureka)	Y	Y	Ϋ́
	b. John McCaherty (R-High Ridge)	Y	Y	Y
	b. Jeanne Kirkton (D-Webster Groves)	N	Y	N
name and the same	Value in the second second was a second with the second se	10.00	Y	Y
	b. Sue Allen (R-Town and Country)	Y		Ϋ́
	o. Dwight Scharnhorst (R-Valley Park) o. Rick Stream (R-Kirkwood)	Y	AL Y	Y
			-	1
aplke	o. Mike Leara (R-St. Louis County)	Y	AL	Υ

If you do not know who your state senator or representative is, call the Missouri Catholic Conference at 573-635-7239 or go to MOcatholic.org.

Missouri House Votes Continued, Missouri Senate Vote on SB 749

Vote # 1 2 3

		2	3
96 Rep. Scott Sifton (D-St. Louis)	N	Υ	N
	1000		
97 Rep. Gary Fuhr (R-St. Louis)	Υ	AL	Υ
98 Rep. Dave Hinson (R-St. Clair)	Y	Υ	Υ
99 Rep. Bart Korman (R-New Florence)	Y	Y	Υ
100 Rep. Marsha Haefner (R-St. Louis)	Υ	Υ	Υ
101 Rep. Tim Meadows (D-Imperial)	N	Υ	Υ
	10000	-	
102 Rep. Paul Wieland (R-Imperial)	N	Υ	Υ
103 Rep. Ron Casey (D-Crystal City)	N	Υ	Υ
104 Rep. Joseph Fallert, Jr. (D-Ste. Genevieve)	N	Y	Υ
105 Rep. Paul Curtman (R-Pacific)	Υ	Υ	Υ
106 Rep. Steven Tilley (R-Perryville)	AL	Υ	AL
	-	-	_
107 Rep. Linda Black (D-Bonne Terre)	N	Υ	Υ
108 Rep. Jacob Hummel (D-St. Louis)	N	Υ	N
109 Rep. Scott Dieckhaus (R-Washington)	AL	Y	AL
110 Rep. Ben Harris (D-Hillsboro)	N	Υ	Υ
111 Rep. Dave Schatz (R-Sullivan)	Y	Y	Y
A AND THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE		_	
112 Rep. Tom Loehner (R-Koeltztown)	Y	Υ	Υ
113 Rep. Mike Bernskoetter (R-Jefferson City)	Υ	Υ	Υ
114 Rep. Jay Barnes (R-Jefferson City)	N	AL	Υ
115 Rep. Rodney Schad (R-Versailles)	Υ	Υ	Υ
116 Rep. Wanda Brown (R-Lincoln)	Y	AL	Y
The state of the s		_	
117 Rep. Caleb Jones (R-California)	Υ	Υ	Υ
118 Rep. Stanley Cox (R-Sedalia)	AL	Y	Υ
119 Rep. Sandy Crawford (R-Buffalo)	Υ	Υ	Υ
120 Rep. Scott Largent (R-Clinton)	Υ	AL	Υ
		-	100
121 Rep. Denny Hoskins (R-Warrensburg)	Υ	Υ	Υ
122 Rep. Mike McGhee (R-Odessa)	Y	AL	Υ
123 Rep. Chris Molendorp (R-Belton)	Y	AL	N
124 Rep. Rick Brattin (R-Harrisonville)	Υ	Υ	AL
125 Rep. Barney Fisher (R-Richards)	Y	Y	Y
	_	_	1000
126 Rep. Mike Kelley (R-Lamar)	Υ	Υ	Υ
127 Rep. Tom Flanigan (R-Carthage)	AL	AL	Υ
128 Rep. Charlie Davis (R-Webb City)	Y	Υ	Υ
129 Rep. Bill White (R-Joplin)	Υ	Υ	Υ
The second secon		100	Y
130 Rep. Bill Reiboldt (R-Neosho)	Y	Υ	-
131 Rep. Bill Lant (R-Joplin)	Υ	Υ	Υ
132 Rep. Don Ruzicka (R-Mount Vernon)	Y	Υ	Υ
133 Rep. Sue Entlicher (R-Bolivar)	Y	Υ	Υ
134 Rep. Thomas Long (R-Battlefield)	Υ	Υ	AL
	1000		1000
135 Rep. Charlie Denison (R-Springfield)	Y	Υ	Υ
136 Rep. Eric Burlison (R-Springfield)	Y	Υ	Υ
137 Rep. Melissa Leach (R-Springfield)	Y	Y	Υ
138 Rep. Sara Lampe (D-Springfield)	N	Υ	N
139 Rep. Shane Schoeller (R-Willard)	Y	AL	Υ
		-	-
140 Rep. Lincoln Hough (R-Springfield)	N	Υ	Υ
141 Rep. Kevin Elmer (R-Nixa)	Y	Υ	Υ
142 Rep. Ray Weter (R-Nixa)	Y	AL	Y
143 Rep. Lyle Rowland (R-Cedar Creek)	Y	Υ	Υ
		I and	Toron I
144 Rep. Tony Dugger (R-Hartville)	Υ	AL	Υ
145 Rep. Lyndall Fraker (R-Marshfield)	Υ	Υ	Υ
146 Rep. Darrell Pollock (R-Lebanon)	Υ	Υ	Υ
147 Rep. Don Wells (R-Cabool)	Y	Y	Ÿ
		_	
148 Rep. David Day (R-Dixon)	Y	AL	AL
149 Rep. Keith Frederick (R-Rolla)	Υ	Υ	AL
150 Rep. Jason Smith (R-Salem)	Υ	Υ	Υ
151 Rep. Ward Franz (R-West Plains)	AL	Υ	Υ
152 Rep. Paul Fitzwater (R-Potosi)	Y	Y	Y
			-
153 Rep. Steve Cookson (R-Fairdealing)	Y	Υ	Υ
154 Rep. Todd Richardson (R-Poplar Bluff)	Υ	Υ	Υ
155 Rep. Diane Franklin (R-Camdenton)	Υ	Υ	Υ
156 Rep. Shelley Keeney (R-Marble Hill)	Υ	Υ	Υ
157 Rep. Donna Lichtenegger (R-Jackson)	Y	Y	AL
	_		_
158 Rep. Wayne Wallingford (R-Cape Girardeau)	Y	AL	Υ
159 Rep. Billy Pat Wright (R-Dexter)	Υ	Υ	AL
160 Rep. Ellen Brandom (R-Sikeston)	Υ	Υ	Υ
161 Rep. Steve Hodges (D-East Prairie)	Υ	Υ	Υ
	Y	Y	100
162 Rep. Terry Swinger (D-Caruthersville)			AL
163 Rep. Kent Hampton (R-Malden)	ΙΥ	Υ	Υ

Senate Vote on SB 749 – Senate Third Read and Passed to protect religious liberty and rights of conscience (CCS HCS SS SB 749 Senate Third Read and Passed).

MCC Position: Support

Dist.	Legislator	Vote
	Sen. Jim Lembke (R-St. Louis)	Y
	Sen. Scott Rupp (R-Wentzville)	Y
	Sen. Kevin Engler (R-Farmington)	Υ
	Sen. Joseph Keaveny (D-St. Louis)	N
	Sen. Robin Wright-Jones (D-St. Louis)	N
100	Sen. Mike Kehoe (R-Jefferson City)	Υ
	Sen. Jane Cunningham (R-Chesterfield)	Y
8	Sen. Will Kraus (R-Lee's Summit)	Υ
9	Sen. Shalonn Curls (D-Kansas City)	N
10	Sen. Jolie Justus (D-Kansas City)	N
11	Sen. Victor Callahan (D-Independence)	Υ
12	Sen. Brad Lager (R-Savannah)	Υ
13	Sen. Tim Green (D-St. Louis)	Υ
14	Sen. Maria Chappelle-Nadal (D-St. Louis)	N
15	Sen. Eric Schmitt (R-Glendale)	Υ
16	Sen. Dan Brown (R-Rolla)	Υ
17	Sen. Luann Ridgeway (R-Smithville)	Υ
18	Sen. Brian Munzlinger (R-Williamstown)	Υ
19	Sen. Kurt Schaefer (R-Columbia)	N
20	Sen. Jay Wasson (R-Nixa)	Υ
21	Sen. Bill Stouffer (R-Napton)	Υ
22	Sen. Ryan McKenna (D-Crystal City)	Υ
23	Sen. Tom Dempsey (R-St. Charles)	Υ
24	Sen. John Lamping (R-Clayton)	Υ
	Sen. Robert Mayer (R-Dexter)	Υ
0.000	Sen. Brian Nieves (R-Washington)	Y
	Sen. Jason Crowell (R-Cape Girardeau)	Υ
	Sen. Mike Parson (R-Bolivar)	Y
	Sen. Jack Goodman (R-Mt. Vernon)	Υ
	Sen. Bob Dixon (R-Springfield)	Υ
	Sen. David Pearce (R-Warrensburg)	Y
0.00	Sen. Ron Richard (R-Joplin)	Υ
	Sen. Chuck Purgason (R-Caulfield)	Υ
34	Sen. Rob Schaaf (R-St. Joseph)	Υ

Voting Key:

Y - Yes

N - No

AL - Absent with Leave

P - Present